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Lent

This week sees the start of Lent a time when we ask children to reflect on
their lives and prepare themselves for Easter. It is a fime when we
encourage children to be thankful for all they have and offer prayer and
donations to those less fortunate.

During this period of Lent we will be raining money for Fr. Hudson's Care
through 'The Good Shepherd Appeal’. If you would like more information
about this appeal please visit www.fatherhudsons.org.uk.

Please talk to your child about the positive impact their prayers and
donations will have on the lives of others

Lenten Events:

Friday 8th March £1 for World Book Day

Monday 18th March Good Shepherd Collection boxes being sent home
Thursday 28th March Good Shepherd Collection boxes returned
Friday 29th March Cake sale in school (Cake donations on the
28th/29th please)

Thank you for your support!

World Book Day 2019

We will celebrate World Book Day in School on Friday 8th March. Children
can come in dressed as a character from their favourite book and bring
that book in with them to share with the class. We would also ask that your
child brings £1 in for the Good Shepherd Lenten appeal.

Sportshall Athletics

Congratulations to the school athletics team for finishing 4th in the County
Indoor Athletics finals on Tuesday at Fenton Manor. We are really proud of
youl

School lottery

Congratulations to this weeks school lottery winner Helen Price.

If you would like to be in with the chance of winning a cash prize and
supporting the school at the same time please go on to the school website
and look under parents/school lottery for details of how to enter.
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Future Events

Tuesday 5 March Football Tournament @ RLC 4-5pm
Wednesday 6 March Ash Wednesday
Thursday 7 March Y5/6 Netball @ RLC 4-5pm
Thursday 7 March PTFA Movie Night £2.50 (paid by Tues 5th)
Friday 8 March Celebrate World Book Day £1 donation
Thursday 14 March ¥5/6 Football Final @ RLC 10-12pm
Friday 15 March Science Lego Day
Friday 29 March Mothers' Day Afternoon
Tuesday 2 April Parents’ Evening & Book Fair
Thursday 4 April Parents' Evening & Book Fair
Monday 8 April Easter Concert in Church 6pm
Sunday 12 May First Holy Communion
Thursday 20 June Y6 Leavers’ Mass 6pm

@ St. Joseph and Etheldreda’s Church
Wednesday 3 July Confirmation

Star Learner Week 020 Star Person Week 020
Nurser Maja Nurser Faye

Class A Lathan Class A Elizabeth
Class B Freya Class B Braydon
Class C Samuel Class C Charlie H
Class D Ella Class D Crystal-Tia

Class E Tristen Class E T'shiya
Class F Alex Class F Kale
Class G Tyler Class G Harvey

Star Presentation  Week 020 | | Star Friend Week 020
Nurser Imogen Nurser Michael
Class A Jasmine Class A Ivy

Class B Lily-anne Class B Seren
Class C Courtney Class C Finnian
Class D Dominic Class D William
Class E Mia Class E Gerrard
Class F Jayden Class F Evie

Class G Libby Class G Owen

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS THIS TERM

Clubs running this term:

Monday:  Football for years 3-6 All welcome

Tuesday: Class clubs for years 1-6

Thursday: Netball for years 3-6 All welcome

Mon-Fri:  Morning Club from 8.00am (£1.50) available to all children
Afterschool Club until 4.30pm (£2.50) available to all children




